[bookmark: _GoBack]J.T. Christopher Stadium Football Home Games
Dates of Games and Cleanings Needed for Following Day
1. Wednesday, 8/28/24 – MSF (Cleaning needed Thursday, 8/29/24)
2. Wednesday, 9/4/24 – MSF (Cleaning needed Thursday, 9/5/24)
3. Friday, 9/6/24 – VF (Cleaning needed Saturday, 9/7/24)
4. Thursday, 9/12/24 – JVF (Cleaning needed Friday, 9/13/24)
5. Wednesday, 9/18/24 – MSF (Cleaning needed Thursday, 9/19/24 before 3PM)
6. Thursday, 9/19/24 – JVF (Cleaning needed on Friday, 9/20/24)
7. Thursday, 9/26/24 – MSF (Cleaning needed on Friday, 9/27/24 before 3PM)
8. Friday, 9/27/24 – VF (Cleaning needed on Saturday, 9/28/24)
9. Saturday, 9/28/23 – River City Classic Band Competition (VERY LARGE EVENT, MAJOR CLEANING NEEDED ON SUNDAY 9/29/24)
10. Thursday, 10/3/24 – JVF (Cleaning needed on Friday, 10/4/24)
11. Friday, 10/11/24 – VF (HOMECOMING, MAJOR CLEANING NEEDED ON SATURDAY, 10/12/24)
12. Thursday, 10/17/24 – JVF (Cleaning needed Friday, 10/18/24)
13. Wednesday, 10/23/24 – MSF (Cleaning needed Thursday, 10/24/24)
14. Friday, 10/25/24 – VF (Cleaning needed Saturday, 10/26/24)
15. Wednesday, 10/30/24 – MSF (Cleaning needed Thursday, 10/31/24 before 3PM)
16. Thursday, 10/31/24 – JVF (Cleaning needed Friday, 11/1/24)
17. Friday, 11/8/24 – VF (SENIOR NIGHT, LAST GAME. MAJOR CLEANING NEEDED ON SATURDAY, 11/9/24)


For the cleanings, we will need:
· Stadium campus patrolled for litter, including the grand stands, visitors’ stands, grounds around the entire stadium, as well as the auxiliary bleachers near the track/field throwing area as well as the upper auxiliary bleachers near the flag pole.
· After each games, there are 8 large mats on the track will need to be rolled up and placed NEATLY against the wall or fence nearest to it, unless there is an game happening on the day of the cleaning as well. This alone is, at minimum, a 2 person job. These mats are large, heavy, and cumbersome. Please staff accordingly. Contact the facilities technician if you have further questions regarding this stipulation. 
· All trashcans checked and changed, bags MUST be tied so they don’t fall into the cans (Do not worry about changing if they are less than 1/4th full).
· Bathrooms in Eagle’s nest and both field houses must have the trash taken and bag replaced, swept, mopped, and commodes/urinals cleaned.
· The major events, such as Homecoming, The River City Classic, and Senior night will likely have 1000+ people attending, so staff accordingly, please. 


